

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 13252 OF 2023

The Board Of Jawaharlal Nehru Port Authority ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sale Proceeds Of M T Aeon Imo No 9576818...RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddha Pamecha a/w Om Prakash Jha i/b The Law Point for  
Plaintiff.

Adv. for Respondent not Submitted Appearances.

(Mentioned)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 9th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/02/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**