

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 9 OF 2024

The Board Of Jawaharlal Nehru Port AuthorityPETITIONER

V/S

Sale Proceeds Of M T Aeon Imo No 9576818...RESPONDENT

(Connected matters are listed on board on 5.09.2024)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th September, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 05/09/2024

(ASSOCIATE)