

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022**

**Winstar Shipholding SA** ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
**MT Aeon, IMO 9576818** ...Defendant

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 754 OF 2024  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 687 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 46 OF 2022**

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b Ashwin Shanker for the Plaintiff in COMAS 32 of 2022.

Ms. Krushi Barfiwala i/b Parinam Law Associates for the Plaintiff in COMAS 9 of 2024.

Ms. Jyotika Jain with Mr. Ishan Chhokra i/b Bose & Mitra & Co. for the Respondent/ Defendant No. 2 in IA 754 of 2025 in COMAS 32/22.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

**Interim Application No. 754 of 2024**

1. Learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that reply has been received only yesterday and some time be granted to file rejoinder.
2. Let rejoinder be filed by the next date with copy to the others.
3. List on **16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**. Registry to accept the reply.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**