

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022**

KROLL TRUSTEE SERVICES LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

M. V. AEON (IMO NO.9576818))...RESPONDENT

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 687 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 754 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 46 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1566 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023**

Ms.Jyotika Jain i/by Bose & Mitra & Co., Advocate for the Applicant in
IA/4907/2022.

Ms.Krushni Barfiwala, through video conferencing, a/w. Mr.Vishal Jathar and Ms.Drishti Deora i/by Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMAS/9/2024.

Ms.Isha Sawant i/by Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Defendants no.4 and 5 in COMAS/41/2022 and for the Plaintiff in COMAS/32/2022.

Ms.Anuja Diwadkar a/w. Mr.Siddharth Chavan i/by NDB Law, Advocate for the Defendant no.2 in COMAS/41/2022 and for the Plaintiff in COMAS/2/2023.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **19th June 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)